STUDENT MOCK ELECTION

RESULTS BY COUNTY DETAILS
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*
October 8,2024
VOTE__‘._@,E

CALIFORNIA

County: El Dorado

Organization Type Registered Reported % Reported Ballots Cast

Public Schools 2 2 100.00% 362

Private Schools 0 0 0.00% 0

Other 0 0 0.00% 0

TOTAL 2 2 100.00% 362

School/Registration Name: Sierra Ridge Middle
Number of Ballots Cast: 158

President/Vice President Party # of Votes % of Votes

Claudia De la Cruz / Karina Garcia Peace and 1 0.63%
Freedom

Donald J. Trump / JD Vance Republican 108 68.35%

Kamala D. Harris / Tim Walz Democratic 40 25.32%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. / Nicole Shanahan American 0 0%
Independent

Chase Oliver / Mike ter Maat Libertarian 2 1.27%

Jill Stein / Rudolph Ware Green 7 4.43%

US Senate (Full Term) Party # of Votes % of Votes

Steve Garvey Republican 0 0

Adam B. Schiff Democratic 0 0

US Senate (Partial/Unexpired Term) Party # of Votes % of Votes



US Senate (Partial/Unexpired Term) Party # of Votes % of Votes

0
Steve Garvey Republican 0 0
Adam B. Schiff Democratic 0 0
0, 0,
Ballot Measures Yes Votes % of Yes No Votes % of No
Votes Votes

AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR PUBLIC
Proposition 2 SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 0 0% 0 0%
FACILITIES. LEGISLATIVE STATUTE.

CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO
Proposition 3 MARRIAGE. LEGISLATIVE 0 0% 0 0%
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR SAFE
DRINKING WATER, WILDFIRE
PREVENTION, AND PROTECTING
COMMUNITIES AND NATURAL LANDS
FROM CLIMATE RISKS. LEGISLATIVE
STATUTE.

Proposition 4 0 0% 0 0%

ALLOWS LOCAL BONDS FOR
AFFORDABLE HOUSING AND PUBLIC
Proposition 5 INFRASTRUCTURE WITH 55% VOTER 0 0% 0 0%
APPROVAL. LEGISLATIVE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

ELIMINATES CONSTITUTIONAL
PROVISION ALLOWING INVOLUNTARY
Proposition 6 SERVITUDE FOR INCARCERATED 0 0% 0 0%
PERSONS. LEGISLATIVE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

. RAISES MINIMUM WAGE. INITIATIVE o o
Proposition 32 STATUTE. 0 0% 0 0%

EXPANDS LOCAL GOVERNMENTS’
AUTHORITY TO ENACT RENT CONTROL

Proposition 33 5\ RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY. 0 0% 0 0%
INITIATIVE STATUTE.
RESTRICTS SPENDING OF

proposition 34 PRESCRIPTION DRUG REVENUES BY 0% 0 0%

CERTAIN HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS.
INITIATIVE STATUTE.
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Ballot Measures Yes Votes /0 e No Votes % of No
Votes Votes

PROVIDES PERMANENT FUNDING FOR
Proposition 35  MEDI-CAL HEALTH CARE SERVICES. 0 0% 0 0%
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

ALLOWS FELONY CHARGES AND
INCREASES SENTENCES FOR CERTAIN
DRUG AND THEFT CRIMES. INITIATIVE
STATUTE.

Proposition 36 0 0% 0 0%
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School/Registration Name: Oak Ridge High

Number of Ballots Cast: 204

President/Vice President Party # of Votes % of Votes
Claudia De la Cruz / Karina Garcia Peace and 3 1.48%
Freedom
Donald J. Trump / JD Vance Republican 79 38.92%
Kamala D. Harris / Tim Walz Democratic 73 35.96%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. / Nicole Shanahan American 32 15.76%
Independent
Chase Oliver / Mike ter Maat Libertarian 10 4.93%
Jill Stein / Rudolph Ware Green 6 2.96%
US Senate (Full Term) Party # of Votes % of Votes
Steve Garvey Republican 103 52.55%
Adam B. Schiff Democratic 93 47.45%
US Senate (Partial/Unexpired Term) Party # of Votes % of Votes
Steve Garvey Republican 103 52.55%
Adam B. Schiff Democratic 93 47.45%
0, 0,
Ballot Measures Yes Votes G 01 e No Votes 0 @7 N9
Votes Votes

AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR PUBLIC
SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 102 51.52% 96 48.48%
FACILITIES. LEGISLATIVE STATUTE.

Proposition 2
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Ballot Measures

Proposition 3

Proposition 4

Proposition 5

Proposition 6

Proposition 32

Proposition 33

Proposition 34

Proposition 35

Proposition 36

CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO
MARRIAGE. LEGISLATIVE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

AUTHORIZES BONDS FOR SAFE
DRINKING WATER, WILDFIRE
PREVENTION, AND PROTECTING
COMMUNITIES AND NATURAL LANDS
FROM CLIMATE RISKS. LEGISLATIVE
STATUTE.

ALLOWS LOCAL BONDS FOR
AFFORDABLE HOUSING AND PUBLIC
INFRASTRUCTURE WITH 55% VOTER
APPROVAL. LEGISLATIVE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

ELIMINATES CONSTITUTIONAL
PROVISION ALLOWING INVOLUNTARY
SERVITUDE FOR INCARCERATED
PERSONS. LEGISLATIVE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT.

RAISES MINIMUM WAGE. INITIATIVE
STATUTE.

EXPANDS LOCAL GOVERNMENTS’
AUTHORITY TO ENACT RENT CONTROL
ON RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY.
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

RESTRICTS SPENDING OF
PRESCRIPTION DRUG REVENUES BY
CERTAIN HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS.
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

PROVIDES PERMANENT FUNDING FOR
MEDI-CAL HEALTH CARE SERVICES.
INITIATIVE STATUTE.

ALLOWS FELONY CHARGES AND
INCREASES SENTENCES FOR CERTAIN
DRUG AND THEFT CRIMES. INITIATIVE
STATUTE.

Yes Votes

139

153

88

85

88

75

78

119

126

% of Yes
Votes

69.15%

75.74%

44.00%

42.71%

43.56%

38.07%

39.20%

59.50%

62.69%
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No Votes

62

49

112

114

114

122

121

81

75

% of No
Votes

30.85%

24.26%

56.00%

57.29%

56.44%

61.93%

60.80%

40.50%

37.31%
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